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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

     
 
 

Maria CAMPBELL DAVIS and Abdel Wahab 
ALAUSSOS, on behalf of themselves and all others 
similarly situated, 
 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 v. 
 
U.S. CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION 
SERVICES; et al.  
          

Defendants. 
 

 
Case No. 2:20-cv-02770 
 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL 

 
Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiffs hereby dismiss the instant action. On 

Friday, July 24, 2020, Counsel for Defendants notified Plaintiffs that Defendant U.S. Citizenship 

and Immigration Services (USCIS) had completed naturalizations for named Plaintiffs and 2,202 

members of the putative class defined in Plaintiffs’ Motion for Class Certification. Counsel for 

Defendants further indicated that USCIS scheduled approximately 12 members of the putative 

class for oath ceremonies in June and July, but those individuals asked to have their oath 

ceremonies rescheduled. Accordingly, as all named Plaintiffs and putative class members either 

have naturalized or had the opportunity to do so, the issues outlined in Plaintiffs’ Complaint are 

resolved, and Counsel for Plaintiffs submit this notice of dismissal.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
s/Jonathan Feinberg 
Jonathan H. Feinberg 
Kairys, Rudovsky, Messing, Feinberg  
   & Lin LLP 
The Cast Iron Building 
718 Arch Street, Suite 501 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
(215) 925-4400 
jfeinberg@krlawphila.com 

Trina Realmuto* 
Mary Kenney* 
National Immigration Litigation Alliance  
10 Griggs Terrace 
Brookline, MA 02446 
(617) 819-4447 
trina@immigrationlitigation.org 
mary@immigrationlitigation.org  

Matt Adams*  
Aaron Korthuis* 
Northwest Immigrant Rights Project  
615 2nd Avenue, Suite 400  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 957-8611 
matt@nwirp.org 
aaron@nwirp.org 
 
Stacy Tolchin*  
Law Offices of Stacy Tolchin 
634 S. Spring St., Suite 500A 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
(213) 622-7450 
stacy@Tolchinimmigration.com 

 
 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
* Admitted pro hac vice  
 
July 28, 2020 
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